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No. % Days
Name Brd. Cows In Milk

Richard Kriebel
Shultz Bros

55.2
71.8
64.2
30.2

21,917
19,618
20,472
20,162

J Robert Book
Duane E Shuman
Bruce+Brenda

Hemsarth 2
Richard Yule 3
Richard Kriebel 2
John W Turofski G3
James L Kline B3
Jay E Wise B3
Robert C Bronson 3
Valley Stream

14,911
19,697
14,810
18,127
19,596
18,943
18,966

Farm
Lyons Den Dairy
Pen Col Farms

20,612
18,950
16,688

Lyons Den Dairy
Star 3

Robert C Bronson
Sheila

Pen Col Farms
Vikie 3
#Prudie 3
#J-Dean 3
#J-Dee 3

Richard Kriebel
Vanessa 3

John W Turofski
Libby
Peanut 3

Duane E Shuman
Dandy 3
Abby 3
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Milk Fat
Lbs. Lbs.

46.6
49.4

5.6
31.4
23.4
39.4
62.8

B 3 65.5 87.9
B 3 149.7 85.3
B 3 196.4 78.2

Lactations

278

305

305
305
305
305

305

294
305

3.4

3.8
4.1
3.6
4.0

4.2
3.6

Richard Yule

Name Brd.

Jacob S Stoltzfus
John F Stoltzfus
Locust-Row-Farm
Amos M Stoltzfus
Keniew Farms
Ra-EI Holsteins
Clarence W Seller
Ridge Creek Farm
Joal-Ann Dairy
San Be Farms
Wilmer S Stoltzfus
Terry L Boob
Jonas R Zeiset
Gene-Mar Farms
Mifflin Hills Farm
Ivan B Martin
Dip-N-Hill Farm
Melvin Z Musser
Nelson Z Martin
Kore M Yoder
Rapid Run Farm
Ron & Lina
Hoffman
Leon M Musser
Locust-Ridge

23,163

25,105

24,105
20,875
24,545
22,940

Farm
Roland Hackman
Wilmer E Zook
Epler Bros
Kenneth T Shuck
Daniel Z Stoftzfus
Elam Beiler24,352

21,223
24,588

Ralph Dietrich &

Son
John K Stoltzfus
Leroy W Martin301

305
23,780
25,848

3.6
3.7

868
964

No.
Cows

Gin 3 3-4 305 23,411 3.8 889
Carl R Stackhouse

Momo 3 4-6 305 24,476 3.5 856

Union County DHIA
October, 1988

Rolling Hard Average

% Days Milk Fat
In Milk Lbs. Lbs.

B3
B3
B3
B3

B3
B3
B3
B3

B3
B3
B3
G3
G3

5-11

3-2

2-3
2-1
2-0
2-0

4-4

5-3
5-3

6-4
5-8

89.0
91.2
89.3
88.9

88.6
85.5
92.5
85.4
91.1
92.1
86.0

800
766
756
751

659
652
651

892

872

935
863
904
920

898

908
899

Hemlock Meadow
Farm B3
Twin Pine Farm B3
Dennis E Wolfe 3
Joseph E Snyder B3
Melvin K Stoltzfus 3
Allen Reichley B3
Mark A Mapes B3
Dietrich Brothers G3
Sassafras
Holsteins B3

18,336
18,872
17,870
18,210
18,837
15,444
18,670
15,964

18,932
17,099Breezy-Vue Farm

Robert Heimbach-
Sons G3
Popular-Vu-Farm B3
Mervin Nissley B3
Zi-Wes Dairy Farm 3
Jonas Bender B3

59.2
31.6

103.7
50.2
33.4

17,110
17,478
16,767
16,903
17,076

Wayne County DHIA
October, 1988

Gary Fielding, #5 Lake Ariel, had the leading dairy herd
inthe Wayne County Dairy Herd ImprovementAssociation
in the October test period, according to the Cooperative
Extension Service. The herd of 32 Holsteins had a rolling
herd average of 20,999 pounds of milk and 838 pounds of
butterfat.

Other top herds were: Kevin Burleigh, #1 Pleasant
Mount, 20,043 milk and 742 fat; Rowe Brothers, #2 Hon-
esdale, 18,748milk and 715 fat Jack & Ella Chyle, Pleas-
ant Mount, 20,578 milk and 705 fat; Highland Farms, St.
Rt. Honesdale, 19,788 milk and 701 fat; E.W. Lepro, #2
Thompson, 18,724 milk and 695 fat; Charles P. Dennis, #2
Honesdale, 18,384 milk and 688 fat; James Slocum, #3
Susquehanna, 16,968 milk and 677 fat; Kinghill Farm,
Starrucca, 17,286 milk and 677 fat; and Dave Noble, #4
Honesdale, 19,259 milk and 668 fat.

19,002
18,535

18,305
18,464
19,152
18,799
18,317
19,267
17,804

27.5
47.6
40.6

90.1
86.9
79.5

17,418
17,827
18,694

671
669
661

Introducing The New

Tractors

The cow completing the highest lactation of 305 days or
less during the October test period was a four year old
Holstein owned by Charles Dennis, R.D.#2 Honesdale.
“Audrey* produced 25,233 pounds of milk and 1044
pounds of butterfat.

Other top producers were “Mya* owned by Clearfield
Farms, R.D.#2 Honesdale, 26,137 milk and 981 fat, "Dain-
ty* owned by Rowe Brothers, #2 Honesdale, 20,024 milk
and 972 fat, “Dana* owned also by Rowe Brothers, 23,995
milk and 929 fat, “Violet* also owned by Rowe Brothers,
21,943 milk and 926 fat, "65* owned by James Yatsonsky,
#2 Honesdale, 20,504 milk and 896 fat, “Duchess* owned
by Highland Farms, St. Rt. Honesdale, 22,636 milk and
868 fat, “Lucky 82’ owned by George Banicky, #2 Thomp-
son, 21,624 milk and 838 fat, "Design* owned by Clearfield
Farms, 21,688 milk and 828 fat and “Bell* owned by
George Banicky, 27,526 milk and 821 fat.

57.6
52.5

53.1
49.9
38.8
49.9
47.4
71.4
45.4

B3
G3
G3

86.5
88.5

86.0
85.2
88.7
85.1
83.2
89.4
89.9

701
691

71.5
28.5

I

85.0
83.4

88.4
87.6
89.1
89.4
75.9

639
631

621
621
620
620
618

L 81714 L82202
• 22 horsepowerwater-cooled

L82204
• 4-wheel drive• 17horsepower fuel-efficient diesel

• Synchromesh transmission with
shuttle shift • 2-wheel drive

• 22 horsepower fuel-efficient diesel
• Live, high capacity hydraulic

power• 4-wheel drive • Low maintenance
• Eye-catching styling • Ideal for Kioti mowers and loaders • Category 1,3-pomt hitch

See OurDisplay At The
'

PA FARM SHOW
Jan. 8-13, Booth #133-137

power pro equipment
\ p.o. box 567, route 322 780 east main street 37 Industrial blvd
\ mllroy, pa 17063 new holland, pa 17557 paoli, pa 19301
\ (717) 667-6504 (717) 354-4241 (215) 640-9222

Next time you buy, think Power Pro!

diesel


